1
1/13
  Selection and ordering data
NO    NC
CAPACITOR CONTACTORS type CNNK 2.5 - CNNK 7.5
1     0
1     0
CNNK 2,5 10

1,2 1,2 1,4 1,6 2 2
1.5-6 1.5-6 2.5-10 2.5-10 6-25
Type designation CNNK 12 20
CNNK 12 11
CNNK 10 20
CNNK 10 11
CNNK 15 20
CNNK 15 11
CNNK 20 10 CNNK 25 10CNNK 25E 10 CNNK 30 10
6.75 14 1411 208.5
12.510 25 2520 3015
1512.5 30 3024 3518
1815 35 3530 4022
1814 36 3629 4422
240
6-25
50
16
63
16
63
16
                                          230V
                                   400-440V
                                   500-550V  kVAr
                                   660-690V  kVAr
kVAr
kVAr
Capacitor rating
at operating
voltage
50/60Hz
Consumption of electromagnet
in cold state with Un
AC operated
                   closing               VA                                 62                                                     65
                      p.f.                                                         0,75                                                  0,75
                   closed                VA                                  7                                                       8
                      p.f.                                                          0,3                                                    0,3
1
1/46
CAPACITOR CONTACTORS type
 CNKM 40 - CNKM 75
In confomity with: IEC 60947-1,
IEC 60947-4
  Special contactors for power factor correction
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Rated impuls wihtstand
voltage           Uimp                kV
Loadability of auxiliary contacts
rated continuous current
Ith; 35 C                                  0 A                                                          16
AC rated operational
current  Ie/AC15
                      for 230V            A                                                           10